506152836 07/14/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6199568

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER J. SAY				10/02/2017	
ADAM F. WAGNER				09/30/2017	
SETH A. BROOKS				09/22/2017	
JASON E. MORRIS				09/18/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ZURN	NDUSTRIES, LLC			
Street Address: 247 WEST FRESHWATER WAY					
Internal Address:	SUITE	300			
City:	MILWAUKEE				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16928553			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(414)277-0656			
		()			
using a tay humber it i				successful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if p Phone:	orovideo	<i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 4142716560			
	orovideo	; if that is unsuccessful	, it will be sen		
Phone:	orovideo	l; if that is unsuccessful , 4142716560	, <i>it will be sen</i> st.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	orovideo	I; if that is unsuccessful 4142716560 mkeipdocket@michaelbes	, <i>it will be sen</i> st.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	orovideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 4142716560 mkeipdocket@michaelbes MICHAEL BEST & FRIED 790 N WATER ST SUITE 2500	, <i>it will be sen</i> st.com PRICH LLP		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	orovideo	I; if that is unsuccessful 4142716560 mkeipdocket@michaelbes MICHAEL BEST & FRIED 790 N WATER ST	, <i>it will be sen</i> st.com PRICH LLP		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	orovideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 4142716560 mkeipdocket@michaelbes MICHAEL BEST & FRIED 790 N WATER ST SUITE 2500	, <i>it will be sen</i> st.com PRICH LLP IN 53202		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	orovideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 4142716560 mkeipdocket@michaelbes MICHAEL BEST & FRIED 790 N WATER ST SUITE 2500 MILWAUKEE, WISCONS	, <i>it will be sen</i> st.com PRICH LLP IN 53202		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	orovideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 4142716560 mkeipdocket@michaelbes MICHAEL BEST & FRIED 790 N WATER ST SUITE 2500 MILWAUKEE, WISCONS 214464-9042-US05	, <i>it will be sen</i> st.com PRICH LLP IN 53202		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	orovideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 4142716560 mkeipdocket@michaelbes MICHAEL BEST & FRIED 790 N WATER ST SUITE 2500 MILWAUKEE, WISCONS 214464-9042-US05 JULIE A. HAUT	, <i>it will be sen</i> st.com PRICH LLP IN 53202		

source=214464-9042-US05_Assignment_filed_7-14-2020#page1.tif
source=214464-9042-US05_Assignment_filed_7-14-2020#page2.tif
source=214464-9042-US05_Assignment_filed_7-14-2020#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053205 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Christopher J. Say** of Erie, Pennsylvania, **Adam F. Wagner** of Lakewood, New York, **Seth A. Brooks** of Syracuse, New York, and **Jason E. Morris** of Erie, Pennsylvania, have made certain inventions which are described in Application No. 15/698,985 filed September 8, 2017, for Letters Patent of the United States entitled ADJUSTABLE FLOOR DRAIN AND METHOD OF INSTALLATION executed by us preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and for which benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Nos. 62/393,250, filed September 12, 2016, 62/396,350, filed September 19, 2016, and 62/462,196, filed February 22, 2017, is claimed, and

WHEREAS, **Zurn Industries, LLC**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 247 West Freshwater Way, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53204, (hereinafter called "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the United States or any other country, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below our signatures.

WITNESSES:



Christopher J. Say

Date: 10/2/17

WITNESSES:

Adam F. Wagner

9/30/17 Date:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053205 FRAME: 0207

QB\158214.00578\48100449.1

WITNESSES:

Adam F. Wagner

Date:_

WITNESSES:

Chroteph A. Majoila

Of he

Seth A. Brooks

9/22/ (7)Date:

WITNESSES:

Jason E. Morris

Date:___

PATENT REEL: 053205 FRAME: 0208 WITNESSES:

M. Myers

Jason E. Morris Dat

QB\158214.00578\48100449.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053205 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 07/14/2020